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Provost Appointed ex-officio Members 

 

Gregg Camfield (ex-officio) 

(SLASIAC Chair, Council of Vice Chancellors 

Representative) 

Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost 

UC Merced Office of the Vice Chancellor 

5200 North Lake Rd 

Merced, CA 95343 

Voice: (209) 228-4439 

Email: provostevc@ucmerced.edu 

Assistants: April Graves 

Email: abanda2@ucmerced.edu  

 

Susan Carlson (ex-officio) 

Vice Provost, Academic Personnel 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin Street, 11th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: (510) 987-0728 

Email: Susan.Carlson@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Aimee Change 

Email:  Aimee.Chang@ucop.edu  

 

Günter Waibel (ex-officio) 

Associate Vice Provost and Executive 

Director, California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  (510) 987-0552 

Email: Guenter.Waibel@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Robin James 

Email:  Robin.James@ucop.edu  

 

Theresa Maldonado (ex-officio) 

(Office of Research and Innovation 

Representative) 

Vice President for Research & Innovation 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: (510) 987-0072 

Email:  Theresa.Maldonado@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Tisa Gilyard  

Email: Tisa.Gilyard@ucop.edu  

 

Mark Cianca (ex-officio) 

(and Information Technology Leadership 

Council Representative) 

Interim Chief Information Officer 

University of California Office of the President  

1111 Franklin St., 7th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

Voice: (510) 987-0280 

Email: Mark.Cianca@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Ghanya Thomas 

Email: ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tim Sullivan (ex-officio) 

Executive Director, University of California 

Press  

155 Grand Avenue, Suite 400 

Oakland, CA 94612–3758 

Voice: (510) 883-8240 

Email: timsullivan@ucpress.edu  

Assistant : Susan Owen  

Email: sowen@ucpress.edu   
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Provost Appointed Office of the General Council Representatives 

 

Rita Hao (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9734 

Email:  Rita.Hao@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu 

 

Angus MacDonald (ex-officio) 

Senior Counsel 

Office of the General Counsel 

University of California Office of the President 

1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice: 510.987.9737 

Email:  angus.macdonald@ucop.edu 

Assistant: Potter, Debbie 

Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu  

 

 

Provost Appointed Council of University Librarians (CoUL) Representative 

 

Haipeng Li (ex-officio) 

(CoUL Chair) 

University Librarian 

University of California, Merced 

Leo & Dottie Kolligian Library, 5200 N. Lake 

Road, 5200 Lake Rd #275, Merced, CA 95343 

Voice: (209) 201-7632 

Email: haipengli@ucmerced.edu  

Assistant: Dabney, Stacey 

Email:  sdabney@ucmerced.edu   

 

 

 

 

Provost Appointed Term Members 

 

Kristin Antelman (2018-2021) 

(University Librarian  Representative) 

University Librarian 

University of California, Santa Barbara 

UCSB Main Library, 525 UCEN Rd 

Santa Barbara, CA  93106 

 Voice: (805) 893-3256 

Email: kantelman@ucsb.edu  

Assistant: Madarang, Isabella 

Email: imadarang@LIBRARY.UCSB.EDU 

 

 

 

 Shaun Bowler (2017-2023) 

(Graduate Deans Representative) 

Professor and Dean of the Graduate Division  

University of California, Riverside 

Graduate Division 

University Office Building 

Riverside, CA   92521-0208 

Voice: (951) 827-6119 

Email: graddean@ucr.edu  

Assistant: Cardenas, Cindy 

Email: cynthia.cardenas@ucr.edu  
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Scott A. Brandt (2020 – 2023) 

(Vice Chancellor for Research Representative) 

Vice Chancellor for Research 

University of California Santa Cruz 

Chancellor’s Office, Kerr Hall 

Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

Voice: (831) 459-2425 

Email: sbrandt@UCSC.EDU  

Assistant:  

Email:  

 

Ted Huang (2016-2023) 

(UC Budget Representative) 

Director, Financial Planning and Analysis 

Budget Analysis & Planning  

University of California 

Budget and Capital Resources 

1111 Franklin, 6th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607 

Voice: (510) 987-9553 

Email: Ted.Huang@ucop.edu 

Assistant:  Andrea Phillips  

Email: Andrea.Phillips@ucop.edu 

 

Elsbeth Kalenderian (2020-2023) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor 

School of Dentistry 

707 Parnassus Ave 

University of California, San Francisco 

San Francisco CA 94143  

Voice: (415) 476-5802 

Email: Elsbeth.Kalenderian@ucsf.edu  

 

Gregory Leazer (2019-2022) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Associate Professor  

Information Studies 

UCLA 

300 North Charles E. Young Drive 

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520  

Voice: (310) 206-2809 

Email: leazer@gseis.ucla.edu  

 

Rick Prelinger (2020-2023) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor 

Film and Digital Media Department 

University of California, Santa Cruz 

1156 High Street  

Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

Voice: (831) 459-1816 

Email: rick@ucsc.edu  

 

Rita Raley (2020-2023) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Associate Professor 

English Department 

2703 South Hall 

University of California, Santa Barbara 

Santa Barbara, CA 93106-3170 

Voice: (805) 893-7489 

Email: ritaraley@protonmail.com 

R. Anthony Reese (2020-2023) 

(Faculty Representative) 

Professor 

School of Law 

University of California, Irvine 

401 East Peltason Drive 

Law 4500-F 

Irvine, CA 92697-8000 

Voice: (949) 824-4745 

Email: treese@law.uci.edu  

Jenn Stringer (2015-2021) 

(Ed. Tech. Leadership Group Representative) 

Chief Information Officer 

University of California, Berkeley 

9 Dwinelle Hall 

Berkeley, CA 94720-2535 

Voice: (510) 643-9923 

Email: jstringer@berkeley.edu  

Assistant:  Margarita Zeglin 

Email:  mzeglin@berkeley.edu  
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Allegra Swift (2020-2023) 

(LAUC representative) 

Scholarly Communication Librarian 

University of California, San Diego 

9500 Gilman Dr 

La Jolla , California 92093 

Voice: (858) 246-2784 

Email: akswift@ucsd.edu  

 

Academic Senate Appointed 

 

Robert Horwitz (ex-officio) 

Vice Chair, Academic Senate 

University of California Office of the 

President 

1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94607-5200 

Voice:  TBD 

Email: Robert.Horwitz@ucop.edu  

Assistant: Hsieh, Mona 

Mona.Hsieh@ucop.edu 

 

Marta Margeta (ex-officio) 

(Chair, UCOLASC) 

Associate Professor 

School of Medicine 

University of California, San Francisco 

513 Parnassus Ave, HSW 

San Francisco CA 94143 

Voice: (415) 514-0228 

Email: Marta.Margeta@ucsf.edu  

SLASIAC Staff 

 

Danielle Watters Westbrook 

Systemwide Library Planning Analyst 

California Digital Library  

University of California Office of the 

President  

415 20th St., 4th Floor 

Oakland, CA  94612 

Voice:  510.987.9463 

Email: danielle.westbrook@ucop.edu  

 

 

Email server:  

slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu  

Website: 

http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac 
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